AED   8,274,831   9,328,061

The Company's exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period expressed in ₹ are as follows  (₹ in lakhs):
Particulars As at 31-Mar-2021 As at 31-Mar-2020

Net Payables
   USD   1,607   1,665
   Euro   1,106   1,279
   GBP   245   285

Receivables
   AED   1,609   1,868

Balmer Lawrie1>Co. Ltd.

158

Sensitivity
The sensitivity of profit or loss and equity to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated
financial instruments.

Dividends  (₹ in Lakhs)
Particulars As at 31-Mar-2021 As at 31-Mar-2020
(i) Dividend recognised at the end of the reporting period
Final dividend for the year ended 31 March 2020 of ₹ 7.50 (31 March 2019 of ₹ 11) per
fully paid equity share (Net of Dividend Distribution Tax, if any).

12825.29 12540.29

(ii) Dividends not recognised at the end of the reporting period
In addition to the above dividends, since year-end, the directors have recommended the
payment of final dividend of ₹ 6.00 (31 March 2020 ₹ 7.50) per fully paid equity share.
This proposed dividend is subject to the approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual
General Meeting.

10260.23 12825.29

Particulars As at 31-Mar-2021 As at 31-Mar-2020
Increase by 50 Basis points *
   USD   80.37   83.24
   Euro   55.30   63.96
   GBP   12.27   14.25
   AED   80.43   93.42

Decrease by 50 Basis points *
   USD   (80.37)   (83.24)
   Euro   (55.30)   (63.96)
   GBP   (12.27)   (14.25)
   AED   (80.43)   (93.42)

* Holding all other variables constant

Note No. 45
Capital Management

The Company’s capital management objectives are:
- to ensure the Company’s ability to continue as a going concern
- to provide an adequate return to shareholders
The Company monitors capital on the basis of the carrying amount of equity less cash and cash equivalents as presented on the
face of Balance Sheet.
Management assesses the Company’s capital requirements in order to maintain an efficient overall financing structure while avoiding
excessive leverage. This takes into account the subordination levels of the Company’s various classes of debt. The Company